MAAC Project Team Request - Director's Approval

Project Manager: Andrea Labey

Project Contact: 613-546-4291 extension 1393

Project Name: Rideaucrest Reception Desk

Project Location: Rideaucrest Home – 175 Rideau Street

Project Description: Provide a brief project overview including a description of the scope of the work and estimated timing for initial meeting and completion of the project.

The project scope includes:

Removal of existing desk

Installation of new millwork reception desk

Installation is anticipated to be completed by Q2 2019.

Project Manager: original signed by project manager Date: April 2, 2019

Director's Approval: original signed by director Date: April 2, 2019

Upon the approval of the Director, the project manager will email the completed form with signatures to the Committee Clerk for MAAC and the Community Projects Manager, Accessibility.

MAAC Project Team Request - Director's Approval

Project Manager: Mark Dickson

Project Contact: Mark Dickson, <u>mdickson@cityofkingston.ca</u>, 613-546-4291 extension

3254

Project Name: King Street Multi-Use Pathway

Project Location: King Street from Trailhead Place to Union Street

Project Description: Provide a brief project overview including a description of the scope

of the work and estimated timing for initial meeting and completion of the project.

Working in conjunction with Utilities Kingston who is completing water main work under portion of King Street, the City will be constructing multi-use pathways for pedestrians and cyclists on the north and south side of King Street from Trailhead Place to Portsmouth Avenue. We will be making modifications to the intersections of King Street and Portsmouth Avenue and King Street and Union Street to make them more active transportation (AT) supportive. We would like the Municipal Accessibility Advisory Committee to provide specific input on rest areas along the pathway and be aware of new AT features at intersections. Expected timing of the project would be construction in 2020 or 2021, design to be finalized in summer 2019 so the project could be tendered in fall 2019.

Project Manager: original signed by project manager Date: April 12, 2019

Director's Approval: original signed by director Date: April 21, 2019

Upon the approval of the Director, the project manager will email the completed form with signatures to the Committee Clerk for MAAC and the Community Projects Manager, Accessibility.